

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2025

Madhurkumar Ramkrushnaji BajajPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr Principal SecrtaryRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mentioned out of turn.

Mr Mandar Soman a/w Ms Swati Sutar i/b Dhru and Co for
Petitioner

Adv O.A.Chandurkar AGP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)