

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO.4208 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.9066 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.4208 OF 2025***

Madhurkumar Ramkrushnaji Bajaj ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Through Principal Secretary & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Swati Sutar a/w Ms. Keya Raval i/b Dhiru & Co. for the
Petitioner

Mr. R. S. Pawar, A.G.P. for the Respondents-State

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
MONDAY, 22nd DECEMBER 2025**

P.C :

1 Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2 Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of
time of one week to carry out the amendment as permitted by
this Court vide order dated 16th December 2025.

3 Time to carry out the amendment is accordingly extended by a period of one week from today.

4 To come up on the scheduled date, which is 16th January 2026.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.